County

Adams
Allen

Ashtabula
Auglaize

Belmont
Brown
Carroll
Clark
Coshocton
Cuyahoga

Fairfield
Fayette

Gallia

Guernsey

Hancock
Hardin
Henry

2018 MARCS Grant Recipients

FDID Name

Franklin Twp. Fire Department
Wayne Twp. Vol Fire Department
Harrod Vol Fire Department
Andover Vol Fire Department Inc

New Bremen-German Twp. Fire Department

Wapakoneta Fire Department

Wayne Twp. Fire & Rescue

Uniopolis Vol Fire Department
Martins Ferry Vol Fire Department
Cumberland Trail Fire District

Mt. Orab Fire Department

Sardinia Fire Department

Byrd Twp. Vol Fire Department

Perry Twp. Fire Department

Pike Twp.-N Hampton Fire Department
Pleasant Twp. Fire Department
Madison Twp. Fire & Ems

FCV Vol Fire Department
Walhonding Valley Fire District
Mayfield Village Fire Department
Millersport Fire Department

BPM Jt. Fire District

Washington Fire Department
Concord-Green Twp. Fire Department
Wayne Twp. Vol Fire Department
Vinton Vol Fire Department
Greenfield Twp. Vol Fire Department
Byesville Fire Department

Cambridge Fire Department
Cumberland Vol Fire Department
Antrim Community Vol Fire Department
Lore City Fire Department

Pleasant City Fire Department
Quaker City Fire Department
Senecaville Fire Department

Liberty Comm. Vol Fire Department
Cassell Station Vol Fire Department
Fairview Fire Department

Old Washington Vol Fire Department
Union Twp.-Rawson Fire Department
Northern Hardin Co Fire District
Deshler/Westhope Fire Department
Florida-Flatrock Vol Fire Department
Hamler, Marion Twp. Fire Department
Holgate Vol Fire Department

Grant Amount

$1,680.00
$1,560.00
$1,440.00
$1,440.00
$720.00
$960.00
$1,800.00
$1,080.00
$120.00
$840.00
$48,789.00
$49,910.30
$18,769.00
$960.00
$1,440.00
$360.00
$3,600.00
$3,120.00
$4,560.00
$11,640.00
$3,960.00
$27,525.00
$45,859.95
$22,960.20
$41,477.12
$1,200.00
$360.00
$49,551.25
$50,000.00
$45,465.83
$47,820.00
$49,007.29
$48,438.50
$34,505.50
$50,000.00
$25,365.63
$50,000.00
$24,468.20
$49,548.00
$1,800.00
$480.00
$480.00
$240.00
$480.00
$480.00



Henry

Hocking

Jefferson
Knox

Lawrence

Licking

Logan

Lorain
Madison
Marion

Meigs

Mercer

Miami
Monroe

Montgomery

Morrow

Muskingum

Liberty-Washington Twp. Fire & Rescue
Monroe Twp. Fire Department
Damascus Twp. Vol Fire Department
Napoleon Fire Department

New Bavaria/Pleasant Twp. Fire Department

Ridgeville Twp. Vol Fire Department
Laurelville Fire Department

Starr Twp. Vol Fire Department
Hillindale Vol Fire Department
College Twp. Fire Department
Bladensburg Vol Fire Department
Rome Vol Fire Department
Decatur Vol Fire Department Inc
Chesapeake-Union Twp. Fire Department
Hebron Fire Department

Licking Twp. Fire Company
Richland Twp. Fire Department
Bellefontaine Fire Department
Indian Jt. Fire District

Tri Valley Fire District

Perry Twp. Vol Fire Department
Avon Lake Fire Department
Carlisle Twp. Fire Department
Tri-County Jt. Fire District

Marion Twp. Fire Department
Fort Morrow Consolidated Fire Dept
New Vision Fire & Rescue
Pomeroy Fire Department
Rutland Fire Department
Syracuse Vol Fire Department
Celina Fire Department
Chattanooga Fire Department
Chickasaw Community Mutual Fire Co
Coldwater Fire Department
Southwest Mercer Fire District

St Henry Fire Department

Laura Fire Co Inc

Bethel Twp. Vol Fire Department
New Lebanon Fire Department
Mt Gilead Fire Department
Cardington Fire Department

Big Walnut Jt. Fire District
Perry-Congress Fire District
Iberia Joint Fire Department
Adamsville Fire Department
6resden Fire Department
Frazeysburg Vol Fire Department
Roseville Vol Fire Department

$600.00
$480.00
$600.00
$720.00
$240.00
$720.00
$960.00
$2,400.00
$1,200.00
$4,920.00
$4,800.00
$480.00
$1,080.00
$360.00
$3,000.00
$12,514.08
$840.00
$5,040.00
$120.00
$120.00
$600.00
$120.00
$120.00
$2,520.00
$4,200.00
$1,320.00
$48,648.70
$720.00
$960.00
$1,200.00
$3,480.00
$1,560.00
$2,160.00
$2,400.00
$3,000.00
$2,040.00
$14,104.98
$720.00
$960.00
$49,923.32
$49,998.52
$49,997.58
$48,574.54
$49,751.35
$29,716.50
$47,402.90
$48,390.25
$20,870.00



Muskingum

Noble

Ottawa
Paulding

Perry

Pickaway
Pike
Portage
Preble

Ross

Sandusky
Scioto

Scioto

South Zanesville Fire Department
Falls Twp. Vol Fire Department
Harrison Twp. Vol Fire Department
Newton Twp. Division of Fire

Perry Twp. Fire Department

Wayne Twp.-Duncan Falls Fire Department

New Concord Fire Department
Washington Twp. Vol Fire Department
Caldwell Vol Fire Department
Summerfield Vol Fire Department
Belle Valley Vol Fire & Rescue
Harris-Elmore Fire Department
Antwerp Fire Department

Grover Hill Vol Fire Department
Oakwood Vol Fire Department
Paulding Fire Department

Payne Vol Fire Department
Auglaize Twp. Fire Department
Crane Twp.-Cecil Fire Department
Corning Vol Fire Department
Crooksville Fire Department
Hopewell Twp. Fire Department
Junction City Vol Fire Department
New Lexington Fire Department
New Straitsville Vol Fire Department
Shawnee Fire Department
Somerset-Reading Twp. Fire Department
Thorn Twp. Fire Department
Monday Creek Twp. Vol Fire Department
Pic-A-Fay Jt. Fire District

Stockdale Vol Fire Department
Palmyra Vol Fire Department
Camden-Somers Twp. Fire & Rescue
West Alexandria Fire Department
Bainbridge Vol Fire Department
Chillicothe Fire Department
Deerfield Twp. Vol Fire Department
Harrison Twp. Fire Department
Clyde Fire Department

Valley Twp. Vol Fire Department
Otway Fire Department

Portsmouth Fire Department
Rubyville Vol Fire Department
Rosemount Vol Fire Department
Green Twp. Fire Department
Jefferson Twp. Vol Fire Department
Porter Twp. Fire Department
Rarden Vol Fire Department

$46,752.40
$18,838.00
$42,731.60
$49,886.00
$2,280.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$49,948.80
$21,769.84
$29,946.25
$22,325.00
$360.00
$47,260.20
$45,160.24
$49,488.85
$49,970.19
$49,924.64
$41,498.04
$43,603.21
$1,080.00
$1,200.00
$3,960.00
$960.00
$1,320.00
$960.00
$1,080.00
$1,200.00
$2,880.00
$1,080.00
$2,280.00
$2,880.00
$960.00
$1,920.00
$1,920.00
$2,640.00
$4,680.00
$1,320.00
$3,960.00
$720.00
$360.00
$240.00
$960.00
$120.00
$240.00
$600.00
$360.00
$360.00
$360.00



Scioto

Shelby

Stark

Trumbull

Tuscarawas
Van Wert

Washington

Wayne
Wood

Rush Twp. Fire & Rescue

Union Twp. Vol Fire Department
Vernon Twp. Vol Fire Department
Russia Fire Department

Houston Vol Fire Department
Alliance Fire Department

Beach City Fire Department
Brewster Vol Fire Department
Canal Fulton Fire Department
Louisville Fire Department

Sandy Creek Jt. Fire District
North Canton Fire Department
Marlboro Vol Fire Co

Washington Twp. Vol Fire Department
Osnaburg Twp. Fire Department
North Lawrence Fire Department
Lexington Twp. Vol Fire Department
East Sparta Vol Fire Department
Nimishillen Twp. Fire Department
Magnolia Vol Fire Department
Lawrence Twp. Fire Department
Mohawk Valley Joint Fire District

Erie Valley Fire & Rescue Jt. Fire District

Bazetta Fire Department
Champion Twp. Fire Department
Arrowhead Jt. Fire District

Scott Vol Fire Department
Willshire Fire Department

Little Hocking Fire Department
Marietta Fire Department

Oak Grove Vol Fire & Rescue
Beverly Vol Fire Department

L A Vol Jt. Fire District

Grandview Twp. Vol Fire Department
Newport Vol Fire Department Inc
Reno Vol Fire Department

Belpre Vol Fire Department
Dunham Twp. Vol Fire Department
Rittman Fire Department

Center Twp. Fire Department

ittt

$360.00
$600.00
$480.00
$43,001.91
$18,098.75
$49,959.34
$49,904.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$49,321.40
$49,980.00
$15,798.00
$18,734.32
$49,744.00
$50,000.00
$23,358.28
$50,000.00
$49,980.00
$49,314.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$960.00
$840.00
$600.00
$4,200.00
$2,640.00
$240.00
$480.00
$120.00
$600.00
$120.00
$240.00
$240.00
$240.00
$7,309.25
$240.00
$3,600.00
$1,440.00



