2018 MARCS Grant Recipients

County	FDID Name	Grant Amount
Adams	Franklin Twp. Fire Department	\$1,680.00
	Wayne Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$1,560.00
Allen	Harrod Vol Fire Department	\$1,440.00
Ashtabula	Andover Vol Fire Department Inc	\$1,440.00
Auglaize	New Bremen-German Twp. Fire Department	\$720.00
	Wapakoneta Fire Department	\$960.00
	Wayne Twp. Fire & Rescue	\$1,800.00
	Uniopolis Vol Fire Department	\$1,080.00
Belmont	Martins Ferry Vol Fire Department	\$120.00
_	Cumberland Trail Fire District	\$840.00
Brown	Mt. Orab Fire Department	\$48,789.00
	Sardinia Fire Department	\$49,910.30
0 11	Byrd Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$18,769.00
Carroll	Perry Twp. Fire Department	\$960.00
Clark	Pike TwpN Hampton Fire Department	\$1,440.00
	Pleasant Twp. Fire Department	\$360.00
Cookooton	Madison Twp. Fire & Ems	\$3,600.00
Coshocton	FCV Vol Fire Department	\$3,120.00
Cuyahoga	Walhonding Valley Fire District Mayfield Village Fire Department	\$4,560.00 \$11,640.00
Fairfield	Millersport Fire Department	\$3,960.00
Fayette	BPM Jt. Fire District	\$27,525.00
rayette	Washington Fire Department	\$45,859.95
	Concord-Green Twp. Fire Department	\$22,960.20
	Wayne Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$41,477.12
Gallia	Vinton Vol Fire Department	\$1,200.00
Junia	Greenfield Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$360.00
Guernsey	Byesville Fire Department	\$49,551.25
,	Cambridge Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Cumberland Vol Fire Department	\$45,465.83
	Antrim Community Vol Fire Department	\$47,820.00
	Lore City Fire Department	\$49,007.29
	Pleasant City Fire Department	\$48,438.50
	Quaker City Fire Department	\$34,505.50
	Senecaville Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Liberty Comm. Vol Fire Department	\$25,365.63
	Cassell Station Vol Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Fairview Fire Department	\$24,468.20
	Old Washington Vol Fire Department	\$49,548.00
Hancock	Union TwpRawson Fire Department	\$1,800.00
Hardin	Northern Hardin Co Fire District	\$480.00
Henry	Deshler/Westhope Fire Department	\$480.00
	Florida-Flatrock Vol Fire Department	\$240.00
	Hamler, Marion Twp. Fire Department	\$480.00
	Holgate Vol Fire Department	\$480.00

Honry	Liberty Weshington Two Eiro & Becoup	\$600.00
Henry	Liberty-Washington Twp. Fire & Rescue Monroe Twp. Fire Department	\$600.00 \$480.00
	Damascus Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$600.00
	Napoleon Fire Department	\$720.00
	New Bavaria/Pleasant Twp. Fire Department	\$240.00
	Ridgeville Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$720.00
Hocking	Laurelville Fire Department	\$960.00
Hooking	Starr Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$2,400.00
Jefferson	Hillindale Vol Fire Department	\$1,200.00
Knox	College Twp. Fire Department	\$4,920.00
111071	Bladensburg Vol Fire Department	\$4,800.00
Lawrence	Rome Vol Fire Department	\$480.00
	Decatur Vol Fire Department Inc	\$1,080.00
	Chesapeake-Union Twp. Fire Department	\$360.00
Licking	Hebron Fire Department	\$3,000.00
J	Licking Twp. Fire Company	\$12,514.08
Logan	Richland Twp. Fire Department	\$840.00
	Bellefontaine Fire Department	\$5,040.00
	Indian Jt. Fire District	\$120.00
	Tri Valley Fire District	\$120.00
	Perry Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$600.00
Lorain	Avon Lake Fire Department	\$120.00
	Carlisle Twp. Fire Department	\$120.00
Madison	Tri-County Jt. Fire District	\$2,520.00
Marion	Marion Twp. Fire Department	\$4,200.00
	Fort Morrow Consolidated Fire Dept	\$1,320.00
	New Vision Fire & Rescue	\$48,648.70
Meigs	Pomeroy Fire Department	\$720.00
	Rutland Fire Department	\$960.00
	Syracuse Vol Fire Department	\$1,200.00
Mercer	Celina Fire Department	\$3,480.00
	Chattanooga Fire Department	\$1,560.00
	Chickasaw Community Mutual Fire Co	\$2,160.00
	Coldwater Fire Department	\$2,400.00
	Southwest Mercer Fire District	\$3,000.00
Miami	St Henry Fire Department	\$2,040.00
Miami Monroe	Laura Fire Co Inc	\$14,104.98
	Bethel Twp. Vol Fire Department New Lebanon Fire Department	\$720.00 \$960.00
Montgomery Morrow	Mt Gilead Fire Department	\$49,923.32
IVIOITOW	Cardington Fire Department	\$49,923.52 \$49,998.52
	Big Walnut Jt. Fire District	\$49,997.58
	Perry-Congress Fire District	\$48,574.54
	Iberia Joint Fire Department	\$49,751.35
Muskingum	Adamsville Fire Department	\$29,716.50
Muskinguiii	6resden Fire Department	\$47,402.90
	Frazeysburg Vol Fire Department	\$48,390.25
	Roseville Vol Fire Department	\$20,870.00
	1.000 vino vori no Dopartinont	Ψ20,010.00

Muskingum	South Zanesville Fire Department	\$46,752.40
Widskinguiii	Falls Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$18,838.00
	Harrison Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$42,731.60
	Newton Twp. Division of Fire	\$49,886.00
	Perry Twp. Fire Department	\$2,280.00
	Wayne TwpDuncan Falls Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	New Concord Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Washington Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$49,948.80
Noble	Caldwell Vol Fire Department	\$21,769.84
	Summerfield Vol Fire Department	\$29,946.25
	Belle Valley Vol Fire & Rescue	\$22,325.00
Ottawa	Harris-Elmore Fire Department	\$360.00
Paulding	Antwerp Fire Department	\$47,260.20
J	Grover Hill Vol Fire Department	\$45,160.24
	Oakwood Vol Fire Department	\$49,488.85
	Paulding Fire Department	\$49,970.19
	Payne Vol Fire Department	\$49,924.64
	Auglaize Twp. Fire Department	\$41,498.04
	Crane TwpCecil Fire Department	\$43,603.21
Perry	Corning Vol Fire Department	\$1,080.00
	Crooksville Fire Department	\$1,200.00
	Hopewell Twp. Fire Department	\$3,960.00
	Junction City Vol Fire Department	\$960.00
	New Lexington Fire Department	\$1,320.00
	New Straitsville Vol Fire Department	\$960.00
	Shawnee Fire Department	\$1,080.00
	Somerset-Reading Twp. Fire Department	\$1,200.00
	Thorn Twp. Fire Department	\$2,880.00
	Monday Creek Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$1,080.00
Pickaway	Pic-A-Fay Jt. Fire District	\$2,280.00
Pike	Stockdale Vol Fire Department	\$2,880.00
Portage	Palmyra Vol Fire Department	\$960.00
Preble	Camden-Somers Twp. Fire & Rescue	\$1,920.00
Bess	West Alexandria Fire Department	\$1,920.00
Ross	Bainbridge Vol Fire Department	\$2,640.00
	Chillicothe Fire Department Deerfield Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$4,680.00 \$1,330.00
	Harrison Twp. Fire Department	\$1,320.00 \$3,960.00
Sandusky	Clyde Fire Department	\$720.00
Scioto	Valley Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$360.00
OCIOLO	Otway Fire Department	\$240.00
Scioto	Portsmouth Fire Department	\$960.00
CCICLO	Rubyville Vol Fire Department	\$120.00
	Rosemount Vol Fire Department	\$240.00
	Green Twp. Fire Department	\$600.00
	Jefferson Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$360.00
	Porter Twp. Fire Department	\$360.00
	Rarden Vol Fire Department	\$360.00
	. ta. don torrillo Dopartinont	Ψ333.30

Scioto	Rush Twp. Fire & Rescue	\$360.00
301010	Union Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$600.00
	Vernon Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$480.00
Shelby	Russia Fire Department	\$43,001.91
Officialy	Houston Vol Fire Department	\$18,098.75
Stark	Alliance Fire Department	\$49,959.34
Otark	Beach City Fire Department	\$49,904.00
	Brewster Vol Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Canal Fulton Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Louisville Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Sandy Creek Jt. Fire District	\$49,321.40
	North Canton Fire Department	\$49,980.00
	Marlboro Vol Fire Co	\$15,798.00
	Washington Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$18,734.32
	Osnaburg Twp. Fire Department	\$49,744.00
	North Lawrence Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Lexington Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$23,358.28
	East Sparta Vol Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Nimishillen Twp. Fire Department	\$49,980.00
	Magnolia Vol Fire Department	\$49,314.00
	Lawrence Twp. Fire Department	\$50,000.00
	Mohawk Valley Joint Fire District	\$50,000.00
	Erie Valley Fire & Rescue Jt. Fire District	\$50,000.00
Trumbull	Bazetta Fire Department	\$960.00
	Champion Twp. Fire Department	\$840.00
Tuscarawas	Arrowhead Jt. Fire District	\$600.00
Van Wert	Scott Vol Fire Department	\$4,200.00
	Willshire Fire Department	\$2,640.00
Washington	Little Hocking Fire Department	\$240.00
	Marietta Fire Department	\$480.00
	Oak Grove Vol Fire & Rescue	\$120.00
	Beverly Vol Fire Department	\$600.00
	L A Vol Jt. Fire District	\$120.00
	Grandview Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$240.00
	Newport Vol Fire Department Inc	\$240.00
	Reno Vol Fire Department	\$240.00
	Belpre Vol Fire Department	\$7,309.25
	Dunham Twp. Vol Fire Department	\$240.00
Wayne	Rittman Fire Department	\$3,600.00
Wood	Center Twp. Fire Department	\$1,440.00